Program Roll-Out Guidelines:



North Dakota

In North Dakota, responsible alcohol service training is <u>voluntary</u>. ServSafe Alcohol^m is an approved program in North Dakota.

STATE LIQUOR AUTHORITY:

State of North Dakota Office of Attorney General Licensing Section 600 East Boulevard Avenue, Dept. 125 Bismarck, North Dakota 58505-0040 Phone: 701-328-2329 Email: <u>ndag@state.nd.us</u> Website: <u>http://www.ag.state.nd.us/Index.htm</u>

North Dakota Office of State Tax Commissioner Alcoholic Beverages Tax 600 East Boulevard Avenue Bismarck, North Dakota 58505-0599 Phone: 701-328-2770 Fax: 701-328-3700 Email: <u>alcoholtax@state.nd.us</u> Website: <u>http://www.nd.gov/tax/alcohol/</u>

STATE LAWS:

The laws of North Dakota pertaining to alcoholic beverages are available at <u>http://www.legis.nd.gov/cencode/t05.html</u>.